Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Mem. No. 53248 

MUKUND & ROHIT 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Annexure 

To 

Board of Directors 

Viviana Power Tech Limited 

This is to certify that Viviana Power Tech Limited has received aggregating to Rs. 19,96,09,376 

(Rupees nineteen crore ninety six lakhs nine thousand three hundred and seventy six only) towards 

proceeds from preferential issue of equity shares of Rs. 19,15,62,500 and convertible warrants on 

preferential basis of Rs. 80,46,876 in separate bank account. Based on the information and 

documents provided to us, the fund utilization status as on 31st March, 2025 is as under;